

Mendocino County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1612 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 4/18/2018 In control: Health and Human Services Agency

On agenda: 5/8/2018 Final action:

Title: Approval of Agreement with Tapestry Family Services in the Amount of \$62,100 to Provide Immediate,

Emergency Foster Care Placements in Certified/Approved Foster Homes for the term of July 1, 2018,

through June 30, 2019

Sponsors: Health and Human Services Agency

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement 18-053

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/8/2018	1	Board of Supervisors		

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Health and Human Services Agency

Meeting Date: May 8, 2018

Department Contact:Anne MolgaardPhone:463-7885Department Contact:Jena ConnerPhone:463-7971

Item Type: Consent Agenda **Time Allocated for Item**: N/A

Agenda Title:

Approval of Agreement with Tapestry Family Services in the Amount of \$62,100 to Provide Immediate, Emergency Foster Care Placements in Certified/Approved Foster Homes for the term of July 1, 2018, through June 30, 2019

Recommended Action/Motion:

Approve Agreement with Tapestry Family Services in the amount of \$62,100 to provide immediate, emergency foster care placements in certified/approved foster homes for the term of July 1, 2018, through June 1, 2019; authorize Health and Human Services Agency Director or designee to sign any future amendments to the Agreement that do not increase the annual maximum amount; and authorize Chair to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

N/A

Summary of Request:

In Mendocino County, the placement and care of children who have been removed from the custody of their parents or guardians under Welfare and Institutions Code Section 300 is the responsibility of Health and Human Services Agency, Family and Children's Services (FCS). Through this Agreement, Tapestry Family

File #: 18-1612, Version: 1

Services, a licensed Foster Family Agency, will provide FCS with home-based placements for children from birth to eighteen years of age who are in need of immediate, emergency foster care placement. Tapestry Family Services will provide at least three homes each month who will be on call at all times with at least six emergency beds available among the three homes.

Alternative Action/Motion:

Return to staff for alternative handling.

Supplemental Information Available Online at: N/A

Fiscal Impact:

Source of Funding: CSOC Budgeted in Current F/Y: Yes Current F/Y Cost: \$62,100 Annual Recurring Cost: \$62,100

Supervisorial District: All Vote Requirement: Majority

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Janelle Rau, Deputy CEO

CEO Review: Yes CEO Comments:



FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: **Meribeth Dermond** Final Status:Approved

Date: Date Executed Executed Item No.: Agreement Number: 18-053

Note to Department:

Executed Documents Returned to

Department: Originals 3 Copies o Hand Delivered 3 Executed Agreement Sent to

Auditor? yes